

Amendments in Regulation 3(5) (h) of the NEPRA Licensing (Application and Modification Procedure) Regulations, 1999, for soliciting public comments within 7 days.

Existing Provision	Proposed Amendment
<p>3(5)(h) in case of a licence for a new facility or system, a feasibility report in respect of the project, specifying in detail:</p> <p>(i) the type, technology, model, technical details and design of the facilities proposed to be constructed, developed or installed;</p> <p>(ii) the expected life of the facility or the system;</p> <p>(iii) the location of the facility or the system, or the territory with outer boundaries within which the facilities or the system is proposed to be installed and operated by the licensee, along with maps and plans; and</p> <p>(iv) the type and details of the services proposed to be provided.</p>	<p>3(5)(h) in case of a licence for a new facility or system, a feasibility report <u>study</u> in respect of the project, specifying in detail:</p> <p>(i) the type, technology, model and technical details <u>of the facilities proposed to be constructed, developed or installed;</u>and</p> <p>(ii) <u>detailed design of the proposed facilities or system;</u></p> <p>(iii) the expected life of the facility or the system;</p> <p>(iv) the location of the facility or the system, or the territory with outer boundaries within which the facilities or the system is proposed to be installed and operated by the licensee, along with maps and plans; and</p> <p>(v) the type and details of the services proposed to be provided;</p> <p>(vi) environment impact assessment;</p> <p>(vii) interconnection arrangement and design of interconnection/transmission lines; and</p> <p>(viii) infrastructure project cost, financing plan, financing terms, tariff calculations and assumptions of financial calculations including economic/financial analysis.</p> <p>Provided that in case where letter of intent/letter of support is issued by the relevant agency, the applicant shall submit feasibility study duly approved by the panel of experts of that agency.</p>